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lowa Survey Results

If the election for U.S. Senate were today, and
the candidates were Democrat Bruce Braley
and Republican Joni Ernst, who would you vote
for?

Bruce Braley .......ccccveeiiiiiiiiii e 43%
JONI ErNSt. .o 45%
UNAECIAED ... 12%

Now I’'m going to read you a list of positions a
candidate for U.S. Senate might take, and then
ask you if you'd be much more likely,
somewhat more likely, somewhat less likely, or
much less likely to vote for that candidate, or If
it wouldn't make a difference. Here’s the first
one: A candidate who wants to make sure the
rich and corporations pay their fair share of
taxes.

Much more lKely ... 49%
Somewhat more likely..........cccooooiiiiiiiiniinns 21%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccoviiiiiiiiiinns 10%
Much less lKely.......ccuueeeeiiiiie e 10%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevnneen. 8%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Here's the next one: A candidate who wants to
raise the minimum wage to $10.10 an hour.

Much more liKely.......cccccveeiiiiiiiiiiice e, 38%
Somewhat More Kely..........oovoeeveveeereeerenen. 16%
Somewhat 1€SS lIKEIY..........oovveeeeeeereeesenenn 15%
MUCH 1€SS KEIY ..o eeees 22%
Wouldn't make a difference...............cc.cooeu..... 7%
NOE SUTE ..o 1%
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Q4 Here’s the next one: A candidate who wants to

close tax loopholes and use that money to
create jobs by improving our roads, bridges,
and schools.

Much more liKely ... 58%
Somewhat more Kely...........cococoveverrrrrnnnn 23%
Somewnhat 1SS Kely............cccovveerreerirrrnnnn 5%
Much less lIKelY.......c.eeeoviiiiiiee e 5%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cccoo...... 7%
NOE SUIE ... 2%

Q5 Here’s the next one: A candidate who wants to

unleash America’s free-market economy and
roll back government regulations that kill jobs.

MUCH MOTE KLY ..o 37%
Somewhat More KelY..........coovoeeveveereerenens 19%
Somewhat 1€SS lIKEIY..........covveeeeeeereesenens 16%
MUCH 1€SS KEIY ..o 16%
Wouldn't make a difference...........c.ccccocvennenn 6%
NOE SUTE ..o 6%

Q6 Here’s the next one: A candidate who is

strongly opposed to privatizing Social Security
and transforming Medicare into a voucher
program.

MUCH MOTE KLY ..o 42%
Somewhat more liKely..........cccooevvvviiieeeiiiinins 9%
Somewhat 1€SS lIKEIY..........oovveereeeereesenen, 13%
MUCH 1€SS TIKEIY ..o 19%
Wouldn't make a difference...........c.ccccocvennen 6%
NOE SUTE ..o 11%
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Q7 Here’s the next one: A candidate who wants to

repeal and replace Obamacare.
Much more liKely ...
Somewhat more likely..........ccoccvviiniiieiiienen.
Somewhat less liKely.........ccccoviviiiiiiieiiiieene
Much less lIKelY.......c.oeeoviiiiiiii e
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccvvernnen.

NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e,

Q8 Here’s the next one: A candidate who wants to
end tax breaks for corporations that ship jobs

and profits overseas.
Much more liKely.......ccccoveeeiiiiiiiie e,
Somewhat more liKely..........cccooevviiiiiieeiiiininns
Somewhat less liKely........cccccoovveiiiiiiiieeiiiiiins
Much less lKely.......cccoveveeeiiiiiiiiiiic e,
Wouldn't make a difference...........c.ccccocvenneene

NOLSUIe ...

50%
17%
8%
14%
7%
4%

Q9 Here’s the next one: A candidate who wants to

August 28-30, 2014

Survey of 816 likely voters

eliminate special tax breaks for oil and gas
companies.

Much more lKely ...
Somewhat more likely..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiniinns
Somewhat less lKely.........ccccconiiiiiiiiniinns
Much less [Kely.......ccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiee,
Wouldn't make a difference.............c.ccoceevnunee.

NOE SUIME c.vviie e,

47%
21%
11%
11%
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a strong Renewable Fuels Standard, which

Q10 Here’s the next one: A candidate who will keep

requires motor fuel to contain renewable fuels

such as ethanol.
Much more lKely ...
Somewhat more likely..........cccooiiiiiiiiinininns
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccooniiiiiiiiininns
Much less [IKely.......ccueeeeiiiiiiiie,
Wouldn't make a difference.............c.cccceevnnen.

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e,

4%

Q11 Here’s the next one: A candidate who wants to

close tax loopholes to make sure millionaires

do not pay a lower tax rate than the middle
class.

Much more lKely.........cccoeeiiiiie
Somewhat more liKely..........cccoooiiiiiiiiniiiinns
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccooniiiiiininnns
Much less [Kely........c..ueeeeiiiiiiie,
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnee.

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e,

Q12 Do you approve or disapprove of tax

inversions, a practice where an American
company becomes a subsidiary of another

company in a foreign country for the purpose of

reducing its taxes?

SHrONGIY APPIOVE. ......veeeeeeereeeereeeeeeeereesereen 10%
SOMEWhat APPIrOVE .......cvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeesereen 10%
Somewhat diSAPProVe .........ooveveeverreeerenens 19%
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE ........veeeeeeveeeeeeeereeseneen 51%
NOE SUTE ..o 10%
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Q13 Burger King is buying a Canadian company,
and it will change its corporate address to
Canada from the United States to reduce what
it pays in taxes. Do you approve or disapprove

of this?
SHrONGIY APPIOVE. ......veeeeeeereeeereeeeeeereeserenen 14%
SOMEWhat APPIrOVE .......cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeesereen 10%
Somewhat diSapProve .........ooveveeveerevrenens 21%
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE ......c..veeeeeereeeeereereeeseneen 50%
NOE SUIE ..o 6%

Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeviiiiiiiieieeeeeeeieeeees 47%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 45%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q16 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 33%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 38%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 28%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ooooviiiii e, 8%
Somewhat Ioeral .............cc.coevrverieiereiniienn. 17%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 33%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............occvvervrrervenenn 25%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvevererrrrerernenes 18%
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Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.

If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

2%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeeee e 10%
B0 1045, 20%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 47%
Older than 65.........ccooviiiiiiiiie s 23%
Q20 What is your household’s annual income?
Less than $30,000 ............ccceveereereereereereenennen. 20%
$30,000 t0 $50,000........c.cveerereereereereereereenens 25%
$50,000 t0 $75,000.........c0ereereereereereereererennens 20%
75,000 t0 $100,000.........o.ovverereereereereerenen 14%
More than $100,000...........c..cccceveererrerrerreerenen. 12%
DON't CAE 10 SAY .....eveveeeeceeeeseeeeeeeesienesrnens 10%
Q21 Area Code
<3 K TR 23%
3 1RO 24%
1o TR 16%
BAL oo 17%
TL2 e 19%
Q22 Mode
Phone ........cccooiie 80%
INEINET ..o 20%
@ l B
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Make Sure Rich &
Corp's Pay Their
0, 0, 0, 0,
Bruce Braley|43% 82% 8% 5% Share
Joni Ernst|45% 7%  84% 50% Much more likely|49%  74%  23% 47%
Undecided|12%  11% 8% 44% Somewhat more likely|219%  18%  23% 27%
Somewhat less likely [ 10% 6% 14% 8%
Much less likely | 10% 1% 21% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 14% 10%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 6% 6%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Pro-Min. Wage Raise Close Tax Loopholes,
Much more likely|38%  62%  13% 31% Create Jobs
Much more likely | 58% 7% 38% 62%
Somewhat more likely|16%  21%  11% 21% y|oe% ’ ’ ’
Somewhat more likely [ 23% 19% 27% 23%
Somewhat less likely|15%  11%  19% 19% y|esn ’ ’ ’
Somewhat less likely| 5% 1% 8% 5%
Much less likely|22% 0%  46% 17% W IKey| > ° ° °
Much less likely| 5% 0% 10% 2%
Wouldn'tmakea| 7% 5%  10% 9% o> ° ° °
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 2% 12% 2%
Notsure| 1% 1% 1% 2% difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 6%
August 28-30, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Unleash Free Mkt., Anti-SS Privatization
Roll Back R -
07 back Regs Much more likely[42%  60%  22% 51%
Much more likely | 37% 14% 61% 39% .
Somewhat more likely| 9% 10% 9% 4%
Somewhat more likely [ 19% 20% 17% 25% .
Somewhat less likely|13% 7% 20% 8%
Somewhat less likely | 16% 24% 7% 15% )
Much less likely | 19% 13% 27% 15%
Much less likely | 16% 28% 5% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 10% 4%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 7% 2% difference
diff
merence Notsure|11% 8%  12% 18%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 7%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Repeal & Replace End Tax Breaks for
Obamacare Shipping Jobs
Much more likely[44%  11%  78% 50% Overseas
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more likely|11% 8%  13% 18% Much more likely|50%  61%  37% 62%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat less likely| 8% 13% 1% 15% Somewhat more likely|17% 16% 19% 18%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Much less likely| 30% 59% 1% 70 Somewhat less likely| 8% 6% 10% 7%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Wouldn't make a| 4% 5% 206 1% Much less likely|14% 13% 17% 8%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 2% 13% 1%
Notsure| 4% 5% 2% 6% difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 5%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
End Tax Breaks for Oil Keep Renewables
& Gas Co's Standard
Much more likely [ 47% 64% 29% 47% Much more likely [ 45% 56% 34% 41%
Somewhat more likely | 21% 16% 26% 17% Somewhat more likely [ 27% 28% 26% 25%
Somewhat less likely | 11% 6% 15% 12% Somewhat less likely| 9% 6% 11% 17%
Much less likely|11% 7% 16% 5% Much less likely| 8% 2% 15% %
Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 10% 4% Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% 10% 6%
difference difference
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 14% Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 5%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
End Tax Loopholes Tax Inversions
for Rich
Strongly approve|10% 8% 13% 7%
Much more likely [ 58% 75% 40% 51%
Somewhat approve|10% 6% 13% 15%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 12% 21% 20% .
Somewhat disapprove|19% 17% 22% 15%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 7% 12% 8% .
Strongly disapprove|51% 64% 37% 55%
Much less likely| 9% 3% 14% 11%
Not sure|10% 5% 14% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 1% 9% 6%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
2012 Vote Gender
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |Woman| Man
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
- - Senate
Burger King Inversion ) 33
Bruce Braley | 43% 52% %
Strongly approve|14% 5% 25% 4% y ° 0 ’
i 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat approve|10% 7% 11% 22% Joni Ernst| 45% 35%  56%
Somewhat disapprove|21%  19%  23% 17% Undecided|12%  13% 11%
Strongly disapprove|50% 64% 35% 52%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 5%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Make Sure Rich_ & Pro-Min. Wage Raise
gﬁ;fes Pay Their Much more likely|38%  44% 30%
Much more likely | 49% 530%  44% Somewhat more likely | 16% 19% 14%
Somewhat more likely [ 21% 2206 19% Somewhat less likely | 15% 13% 17%
Somewhat less likely [ 10% 8% 11% Much less likely|22% 17%  29%
Much less likely [ 10% 7% 13% Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 9%
difference
Wou'dglitffrgraef‘ecz 8% 0% 10% Notsure| 1% 1% 2%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Close Tax Loopholes, Unleash Free Mkt.,
Create Jobs Roll Back Regs
Much more likely | 58% 56% 61% Much more likely [ 37% 30% 45%
Somewhat more likely | 23% 28% 18% Somewhat more likely | 19% 20% 18%
Somewhat less likely| 5% 4% 6% Somewhat less likely| 16% 16% 15%
Much less likely| 5% 3% 7% Much less likely | 16% 18% 14%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 7% 7% Wouldn't make al 6% 7% 4%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% Not sure| 6% 9% 3%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Anti-SS Privatization

Much more likely | 42%

42% 42%

Repeal & Replace
Obamacare

Much more likely [ 44%

37% 52%

Somewhat more likely| 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat less likely|13% 13% 13%
Much less likely [ 19% 17% 22%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 7%
difference
Not sure|11% 12% 9%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
End Tax Breaks for
Shipping Jobs
Overseas
Much more likely | 50% 48% 52%
Somewhat more likely|17% 19% 15%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 6% 9%
Much less likely | 14% 14% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 7%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 1%

Somewhat more likely | 11% 12% 10%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 7% 8%
Much less likely | 30% 35% 24%
Wouldn't make a| 4% 3% 4%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
End Tax Breaks for Oil
& Gas Co's
Much more likely [ 47% 46% 48%
Somewhat more likely | 21% 20% 22%
Somewhat less likely|11% 9% 12%
Much less likely | 11% 11% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6%
difference
Not sure| 5% 7% 2%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Keep Renewables End Tax Loopholes
Standard for Rich
Much more likely [ 45% 45% 45% Much more likely [ 58% 61% 53%
Somewhat more likely | 27% 28% 25% Somewhat more likely | 16% 15% 19%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 7% 12% Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 11%
Much less likely| 8% 7% 9% Much less likely| 9% 7% 11%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 7% Wouldn't make al 5% 5% 5%
difference difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|10% 7% 14% Strongly approve|14% 10% 18%
Somewhat approve | 10% 9% 11% Somewhat approve | 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 20% 18% Somewhat disapprove|21% 21% 21%
Strongly disapprove|51% 51% 51% Strongly disapprove|50% 54% 45%
Not sure|10% 13% 5% Not sure| 6% 6% 5%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Make Sure Rich &
Bruce Braley| 43% 82% 12% 39% gﬁ;‘r’: Pay Their
Joni Ernst) 45% 8% 9% 42% Much more likely | 49% 76% 28% 45%
Undecided | 12% 10% 9% 19% Somewhat more likely | 21% 17% 20% 26%
Somewhat less likely [ 10% 4% 16% 8%
Much less likely [ 10% 1% 20% 6%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 12% 10%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 5%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Pro-Min. Wage Raise Close Tax Loopholes,
Much more likely | 38% 68% 13% 36% Create Jobs
Much more likely [ 58% 7% 44% 56%
Somewhat more likely| 16% 20% 11% 18% y|oe% ° ° ’
Somewhat more likely [ 23% 18% 25% 25%
Somewhat less likely | 15% 5% 25% 14% y|esn ° ° °
Somewhat less likely| 5% 2% 8% 4%
Much less likely | 22% 2% 42% 20% y| s% ° ° ’
Much less likely| 5% 1% 10% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 4% 8% 11% vl >% ° ° °
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 1% 11% 7%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 1% difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Unleash Free Mkt., Anti-SS Privatization
Ro -
Il Back Regs Much more likely| 42% 60% 23% 48%
Much more likely | 37% 17% 57% 33% .
Somewhat more likely| 9% 9% 11% 7%
Somewhat more likely [ 19% 19% 19% 18% .
Somewhat less likely [ 13% 7% 20% 11%
Somewhat less likely [ 16% 21% 8% 19% .
Much less likely [ 19% 13% 28% 14%
Much less likely [ 16% 30% 6% 14%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 9% 5%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 4% 7% 6% difference
difference
Not sure|11% 10% 8% 15%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 9%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Repeal & Replace
Obamacare
Much more likely [ 44% 12% 74% 41%
Somewhat more likely [ 11% 10% 10% 14%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 13% 4% 7%
Much less likely [ 30% 58% 7% 28%
Wouldn't make a| 4% 2% 2% 6%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 4%
August 28-30, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
End Tax Breaks for End Tax Breaks for Oil
Shipping Jobs & Gas Co's
Overseas Much more likely | 47% 63% 32% 48%
Much more likely| 50% 63% 37% 53% Somewhat more likely|21% 15% 25% 21%
Somewhat more likely [ 17% 12% 18% 22% Somewhat less likely| 11% 6% 16% 10%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 6% 11% 6% Much less likely | 11% 9% 13% 10%
Much less likely | 14% 14% 17% 10% Wouldn't make a| 6% 20 11% 1%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 1% 12% 7% difference
difference Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 7%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 3%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Keep Renewables End Tax Loopholes
Standard for Rich
Much more likely [ 45% 56% 38% 41% Much more likely | 58% 76% 40% 60%
Somewhat more likely [ 27% 25% 27% 29% Somewhat more likely [ 16% 11% 19% 20%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 10% 11% Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 14% 5%
Much less likely| 8% 2% 14% 8% Much less likely| 9% 3% 16% 7%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 4% 9% 7% Wouldn't make a| 5% 1% 9% 6%
difference difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 5% Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|10% 10% 12% 8% Strongly approve|14% 8% 19% 14%
Somewhat approve | 10% 9% 11% 10% Somewhat approve|10% 6% 14% 9%
Somewhat disapprove | 19% 12% 26% 18% Somewhat disapprove|21% 18% 24% 19%
Strongly disapprove|51% 62% 38% 55% Strongly disapprove|50% 65% 34% 53%
Not sure|10% 6% 13% 9% Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Senate Make Sure Rich &
Bruce Braley|43%  78% 85% 54% 15% 5% gﬁ;fes Pay Their
Joni Ernst|45%  10% 7% 28% 7% 83% Much more likely| 49%  82% 76% 57% 24% 27%
Undecided | 12%  11% 8% 18% % 11% Somewhat more likely|21% 8% 19% 25% 27% 12%
Somewhat less likely [ 10% 7% 3% 9% 12% 14%
Much less likely [ 10% 1% 1% 1% 17% 29%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 3% 1% 4% 13% 15%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 0% 3% 6% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Pro-Min. Wage Raise Close Tax Loopholes,
Much more likely|38%  75% 61% 47% 15% 10% Create Jobs
Much more likely|58%  75% 78% 68% 40% 41%
Somewhat more likely|16%  15% 24% 21% 13% 7% y|>8% ? ’ ’ ’ ’
Somewhat more likely|23%  18% 16% 25% 30% 18%
Somewhat less likely|15% 6% 7% 12% 28% 14% W fKely| 5% ’ ° ° ° 8%
hat | likel % 1% 2% 1% 10% 9
Much less likely|22% 1% 1% 9% 32% 64% Somewhat less likely| 5% ° ° ° o 9%
Much less likely| 5% 2% 1% 2% 7% 15%
Wouldn't makea| 7% 3% 5% 8% 11% 5% v S® ? ’ ? ? ?
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 4% 3% 2% 12% 12%
Notsure| 1% - 1% 2% 1% 0% difference
Not sure| 2% - 1% 3% 2% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Unleash Free Mkt., Anti-SS Privatization
Roll Back
oll Back Regs Much more likely[42%  69% 63% 47% 27% 23%
Much more likely [37%  25% 14% 21% 50% 78% .
Somewhat more likely| 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 4%
Somewhat more likely[19%  14% 19% 23% 23% 8% .
Somewhat less likely [ 13% 3% 9% 11% 18% 18%
Somewhat less likely[16%  13% 24% 23% 9% 4% .
Much less likely [ 19% 9% 10% 15% 20% 39%
Much less likely|16%  33% 33% 16% 8% 6%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 1% 3% 6% 8% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% difference
difference
Not sure|11% 9% 6% 10% 16% 8%
Not sure| 6% % 5% 10% 5% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Repeal & Replace End Tax Breaks for
Obamacare Shipping Jobs
Much more likely|44%  19% 12% 27% 64% 90% Overseas
i 0, 0/ 0, 0 0, 0
Somewhat more likely|11% 5% 13% 13% 17% 3% Much more likely | 50%  68% 69% 52% 36% 41%
i 0, 0/ 0, 0/ 0, 0,
Somewhat less likely| 8%  10% 6% 14% 5% 10 Somewhat more likely | 17% 5% 12% 20% 25% 12%
i 0, 0 0, 0 )0/ 0
Much less likely|30%  63% 63% 350% 7% 5% Somewhat less likely| 8% 7% 7% 4% 10% 11%
i 0, 0 0, 0/ 0/ )0/
Wouldn't make a| 4% R 4% 6% 30 0% Much less likely|14%  14% 7% 16% 14% 19%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% - 4% 3% 12% 14%
Notsure| 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
End Tax Breaks for Oil Keep Renewables
& Gas Co's Standard
Much more likely [47%  63% 66% 55% 29% 32% Much more likely[45%  50% 56% 52% 33% 36%
Somewhat more likely[21%  17% 16% 21% 30% 15% Somewhat more likely|27%  27% 25% 28% 30% 20%
Somewhat less likely [ 11% 3% 5% 8% 15% 17% Somewhat less likely| 9%  10% 6% 6% 13% 12%
Much less likely [ 11% 4% 8% 8% 11% 22% Much less likely| 8% 1% 0% 5% 11% 22%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 3% 2% 11% 10% Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% % 5% 9% 8%
difference difference
Not sure| 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% Not sure| 4% 9% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
End Tax Loopholes Tax Inversions
for Rich Strongly approve|10%  17% 11% 6% 9% 18%
Much more likely [58%  76% 78% 65% 40% 40%
Somewhat approve | 10% 3% 9% 8% 15% 12%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 4% 12% 14% 31% 13% .
Somewhat disapprove|19% 11% 11% 20% 28% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 16% .
Strongly disapprove|51%  62% 62% 56% 40% 42%
Much less likely| 9% 6% 2% 6% 9% 22%
Not sure(10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 5% - 0% 4% 9% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 0%
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Ideology Race
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very -
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative African-

Burger King Inversion Base Hispanic White| American | Other

Strongly approve|14%  12% 5% 5% 20% 31% Senate
om0 o e g Bruce Braley|43%  G3% 43%  51% 27%
Strongly disapprove|50%  66% 64% 5% 36% 34% Joni Ernst| 45% 21%  47% 9%  20%
Notsure| 6% 1% 5% 6% 6% 8% Undecided | 12% 16% 10% 40% 53%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other
Make Sure Rich_ & Pro-Min. Wage Raise
gﬁ;‘:es Pay Their Much more likely|38%  56% 37% 77%  11%
Much more likely | 49% 68% 49% 47% 31% Somewhat more likely | 16% - 17% 13% 20%
Somewhat more likely|21%  26% 20% 21% 39% Somewhat less likely[15%  42% 15% St
Somewhat less likely [ 10% 6% 10% 7% 12% Much less likely| 22% - 2% % 37%
Much less likely|10% - 10% 9% - Wouldn't make a| 7% 2% 7% - 19%
difference
Wouldg'itffrglil;ecz 8% - 8% - 15% Not surel 1% ) 1% i )
Not sure| 3% - 3% 15% 3%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Close Tax Loopholes, Unleash Free Mkt.,
Create Jobs Roll Back Regs
Much more likely | 58% 94% 58% 40% 44% Much more likely|37% 31% 37% 23% 49%
Somewhat more likely|23% - 23% 33% 38% Somewhat more likely | 19% 27% 19% 9% 6%
Somewhat less likely| 5% - 5% - - Somewhat less likely [ 16% 5% 16% 19% 6%
Much less likely| 5% 6% 5% 12% - Much less likely| 16% 37% 16% 24% A%
Wouldn't make a| 7% - 7% - 4% Wouldn't make a| 6% - 6% 2% -
difference difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 15% 13% Not sure| 6% - 5% 23% 35%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Anti-SS Privatization Repeal & Replace
Much more likely | 42% 60% 42% 25%  44% Obamacare
Much more likely [ 44% 42%  45% 9% 52%
Somewhat more likely| 9% - 9% 9% 6% y ° 0 ’ ’ ’
Somewhat more likely | 11% - 11% 21% 18%
Somewhat less likely | 13% 18% 13% 2% - y|2= ’ ’ ’
Somewhat less likely| 8% 30% 7% - 10%
Much less likely[19%  16% 19% 31% 13% y|e% 0 ° °
Much less likely | 30% 28% 30% 39% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6% - 4% o ° ° ° °
difference Wouldn't make a| 4% - 4% - 4%
Not sure |11% - 10% 23% 33% difference
Not sure| 4% - 3% 31% -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
End Tax Breaks for End Tax Breaks for Oil
Shipping Jobs & Gas Co's
Overseas Much more likely|47%  61% 47% 2%  68%
Much more likel % 55% 50% 35% 64% .
! tkely| 50% ° ° ° ° Somewhat more likely|21% 8% 21% 16% 14%
Somewhat more likely | 17% 29% 17% 4% 10% .
. ey | 270 ° ° ° ° Somewhat less likely|11%  14%  10% 21% -
Somewhat less likely| 8% - 8% 11% - )
| e 0 0 Much less likely|11%  16% 11% 26% -
Much less likely | 14% 16% 14% 25% 11%
y 0 0 0 0 0 Wouldn't make a| 6% - 6% - 4%
Wouldn't make a| 7% - % - 4% difference
difference Not sure| 5% - 4% 15% 13%
Not sure| 4% - 3% 25% 10%

August 28-30, 2014

survey of 816 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Keep Renewables End Tax Loopholes
Standard for Rich
Much more likely | 45% 40% 46% 24% 50% Much more likely | 58% 81% 57% 52% 72%
Somewhat more likely|27% 44% 26% 16% 33% Somewhat more likely| 16% 5% 17% 7% 10%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 16% 9% 20% - Somewhat less likely| 9% 15% 9% 11% -
Much less likely| 8% - 8% 22% - Much less likely| 9% - 9% 4% -
Wouldn't make a| 6% - 7% 4% 4% Wouldn't make a| 5% - 5% 9% 18%
difference difference
Not sure| 4% - 4% 15% 13% Not sure| 3% - 3% 16% -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|10% 25% 10% 4% - Strongly approve|14% 14% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat approve|10% 23% 9% 41% 6% Somewhat approve|10% 11% 10% 20% 6%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 4% 20% - 9% Somewhat disapprove|21% 41% 20% 16% 29%
Strongly disapprove|51% 42% 51% 38% 69% Strongly disapprove|50% 28% 50% 51% 35%
Not sure|10% 6% 9% 16% 17% Not sure| 6% 6% 6% - 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate
Bruce Braley|43% 52% 39% 44% 41%
Joni Ernst|[45% 20% 40% 48% 53%
Undecided|12% 28% 20% 8% 6%
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difference

Not sure

2%

4%

5%

1%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Make Sure Rich &
Corp's Pay Their
Share
Much more likely|49% 57% 34% 50% 56%
Somewhat more likely|21% 18% 35% 17% 16%
Somewhat less likely[10% 12% 12% 10% 7%
Much less likely | 10% - 10% 13% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 7% 7% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Close Tax Loopholes,
Create Jobs
Much more likely|58% 49% 44% 59% 73%
Somewhat more likely|23% 28% 34% 22% 13%
Somewhat less likely| 5% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Much less likely| 5% 3% 5% 7% 2%
Wouldn't make al 7% 12% 7% 6% 5%

2%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Pro-Min. Wage Raise
Much more likely|38% 42% 32% 38% 40%
Somewhat more likely|16% 17% 21% 16% 13%
Somewhat less likely|15% 24% 11% 14% 19%
Much less likely | 22% 4% 27% 25% 20%
Wouldn't make al 7% 12% 8% 6% 6%
difference
Not sure| 1% - - 1% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Unleash Free Mkt.,
Roll Back Regs
Much more likely|37% 16% 37% 39% 43%
Somewhat more likely|19% 15% 18% 20% 18%
Somewhat less likely|16% 29% 8% 17% 13%
Much less likely|16% 17% 20% 17% 13%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 12% 6% 5% 5%
difference
Not sure| 6% 11% 11% 3% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Anti-SS Privatization Repeal & Replace
Much more likely[42% 37% 27% 49%  46% Obamacare
Much more likely|44% 28% 44% 44% 51%
Somewhat more likely| 9% 9% 12% 9% 7% y ? ’ ° ’ ?
Somewhat more likely | 11% 7% 15% 11% 9%
Somewhat less likely[13% 4% 17% 13%  13% |22 ? ° ’ ’
Somewhat less likel 8% 19% 6% 6% 7%
Much less likely|19% 23% 25% 17%  18% y| e% ° ° ° °
Much less likely|30% 32% 26% 33% 26%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% Y= ° ° ° °
difference Wouldn't make a| 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Notsure[11% 18% 16% 7%  10% difference
Not sure| 4% 8% 4% 2% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
End Tax Breaks for End Tax Breaks for Qil
Shipping Jobs & Gas Co's
Overseas Much more likely|47% 32% 43% 49%  52%
Much more likely|50% 36% 54% 51% 50%
Y[R 5B ST 5L ° Somewhat more likely[21% 13% 25% 22%  19%
Somewhat more likely|17% 23% 24% 15% 13%
|2 ? 0 ? ° Somewhat less likely|11% 12% 14% 9%  10%
Somewhat less likely| 8% - 5% 10% 8%
ypoen ° ° ° Much less likely[11% 15% 7% 13% 9%
Much less likely|14% 21% 9% 14% 18%
YRR 0 0 0 0 Wouldn't makea| 6% 9% 7% 6% 5%
Wouldn't make al 7% 12% 4% 8% 5% difference
difference Notsure| 5% 19% 4% 2% 5%
Not sure| 4% 8% 4% 2% 6%
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Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

10%
10%
8%

3%

6%
4%
5%

5%

14%
7%
7%

2%

8%
8%
9%

9%
15%
5%

2% 2%

15%
16%
9%

0%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Keep Renewables End Tax Loopholes
Standard for Rich
Much more likely|45% 35% 35% 45% 57% Much more likely[58% 46% 51% 57% 68%
Somewhat more likely|27% 27% 30% 28% 20% Somewhat more likely|16% 7% 24% 19% 9%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 6% 13% 8% 10% Somewhat less likely| 9% 9% 12% 9% 6%
Much less likely| 8% 12% 11% 8% 5% Much less likely| 9% 17% 8% 8% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% Wouldn't make a| 5% 9% 4% 5% 5%
difference difference
Not sure| 4% 12% 7% 2% 3% Not sure| 3% 11% - 2% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|10% 15% 13% 9% 8% Strongly approve|14% 13% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve[10% 10% 12% 10% 9% Somewhat approve[10% 15% 10% 10% 8%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 14% 19% 20% 20% Somewhat disapprove|21% 14% 26% 19% 24%
Strongly disapprove|51% 30% 48% 54% 57% Strongly disapprove|50% 46% 45% 52% 50%
Not sure[10% 30% 8% 8% 6% Not sure| 6% 12% 4% 5% 6%
Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to [ More than | Don't care
Base $30,000 $50,000 $75,000| $100,000( $100,000 to say Base $30,000 $50,000 $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say
Senate Make Sure Rich &
Bruce Braley|43% 53% 36% 43%  49% 45% 30% Corp's Pay Their
Joni Ernst| 45% 31% 48% 8% 46% 50% 51% Much more likely | 49% 65% 45% 9%  48% 43% 34%
Undecided | 12% 16% 16% 8% 5% 4% 20% Somewhat more likely|21% 15% 24% 23% 21% 16% 24%

1%
17%
13%

11%
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Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000($100,000| $100,000 to say
Pro-Min. Wage Raise Close Tax Loopholes,
Much more likely | 38% 50% 32% 40% 3% 35% 33% Create Jobs
Much likel %0 67% 58% 59% 62% 44% 9
Somewhat more likely | 16% 13% 20% 11% 23% 10% 20% uch more likely | 56% ? ? ° ° ° 54%
i Y 18% 27% 26% 24% 26% Y
Somewhat less likely | 15% 14% 20% 16% 12% 13% 11% Somewhat more likely | 23% ° ° o 0 12%
i Y %% % 4% 2% % 9
Much less likely|22% 15% 20% 23% 28% 30% 29% Somewhat less likely| 5% 3% 8% ° ° 9% 2%
Much | likel % 1% 2% 2% 6% 2 Y
Wouldn't make a| 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 5% uch less likely| 5% v v ° ° 13% 16%
difference Wouldn't make a 7% 5% 5% 10% 5% 7% 8%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% difference
Not sure| 2% 6% 0% - 1% 1% 8%
Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to More than [ Don't care Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than [ Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say
Unleash Free Mkt., Anti-SS Privatization
Roll Back R
Ol Back Regs Much more likely | 42% 49% 38% 44% 2% 21% 39%
Much more likely | 37% 37% 34% 35% 42% 41% 36% .
Somewhat more likely| 9% 5% 9% 13% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat more likely | 19% 18% 24% 17% 13% 19% 21% h
Somewhat less likely [ 13% 8% 18% 16% 15% 11% 3%
Somewhat less likely | 16% 14% 16% 18% 13% 15% 16% .
Much less likely|19% 19% 18% 13% 21% 28% 22%
Much less likely [ 16% 12% 14% 17% 25% 15% 19%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% % 8%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 1% difference
difference
Not sure|11% 13% 12% 8% 10% 3% 18%
Not sure| 6% 12% 6% 7% 3% 1% 7%
Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to| 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say
Repeal & Replace End Tax Breaks for
Obamacare Shipping Jobs
Much more likely | 44% 42% 48% 42% 45% 1% 44% Overseas
i 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Somewhat more likely|11% % 12% 14% 5% 15% 13% Much more likely | 50% 55% 49% 50%  55% 38% 54%
i 0 9 )0/ )0/ 0, )0/ 9
Somewhat less likely| 8% 10% 11% 506 3% 7% 10% Somewhat more likely [ 17% 11% 19% 20% 13% 30% 11%
i 0 9 0 9 9 0
Much less likely|30% 21% 25% 36% 39% 29% 24% Somewhat less likely| 8% 5% 13% 6% 4% 9% 5%
i 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Wouldn't make a| 4% 5% 206 206 5% 7% 3% Much less likely|14% 17% 11% 15% 22% 8% 12%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 5% 5% % 3% 13% 13%
Not sure| 4% 8% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% difference
Not sure| 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6%
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Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base | $30,000( $50,000| $75,000|$100,000( $100,000 to say Base | $30,000| $50,000| $75,000|$100,000( $100,000 to say
End Tax Breaks for Oil Keep Renewables
& Gas Co's Standard
Much more likely [ 47% 51% 43% 46% 49% 44% 50% Much more likely | 45% 57% 47% 39% 45% 32% 43%
Somewhat more likely|21% 12% 24% 28% 19% 13% 27% Somewhat more likely| 27% 18% 31% 31% 27% 25% 27%
Somewhat less likely [ 11% 7% 18% 7% 13% 10% 4% Somewhat less likely [ 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 11% 10%
Much less likely [11% 16% 5% 12% 12% 17% 6% Much less likely| 8% 6% 7% 11% 15% 8% 4%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 14% 2% Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% 2% 8% 4% 18% 11%
difference difference
Not sure| 5% 9% 4% 2% 3% 2% 12% Not sure| 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% 7% 6%
Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to More than [ Don't care Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than [ Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000 $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say
End Tax Loopholes Tax Inversions
for Rich Strongly approve| 10% 18% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10%
Much more likely | 58% 69% 56% 58% 62% 50% 43%
Somewhat approve | 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 15% 10%
Somewhat more likely| 16% 12% 16% 20% 17% 13% 24% .
Somewhat disapprove|19% 14% 23% 18% 17% 26% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 4% 15% 8% 7% 13% 4% .
Strongly disapprove [51% 49% 51% 54% 58% 38% 56%
Much less likely[ 9% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 18%
Not sure [ 10% 11% 8% 11% 5% 14% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 8% 5%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 7% 6%
Income Area Code
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base | $30,000( $50,000| $75,000|$100,000( $100,000 to say Base 319I 515| 563' 641| 712
Burger King Inversion
Senate
Strongly approve|14% 15% 11% 12% 9% 23% 18%
Somewhat approve|10% 8% 13% 8%  11% % 9% Bruce Braley|43% 44% 43% 49% 42% 37%
Somewhat disapprove [21% 18% 21% 21% 23% 25% 15% .
) Joni Ernst|45% 44% 43% 42% 47% 49%
Strongly disapprove [ 50% 48% 51% 53% 56% 35% 52%
Not sure| 6% 10% 3% 5% 1% 10% 5% Undecided|12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 14%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 310] 515] s63] 641] 712 Base | 319| 515] s3] e41] 712
Make Sure Rich & Pro-Min. Wage Raise
gﬁ;‘r’: Pay Their Much more likely|38% 33% 40% 38% 34% 41%
Much more likely|49% 48% 51% 44% 47% 54% Somewhat more likely[16% 17% 16% 15% 24% 9%
Somewhat more likely|21% 22% 21% 23% 23% 15% Somewhat less likely|15%  15% 15% 18% 13% 16%
Somewhat less likely|10% 11% 9% 7% 6% 13% Much less likely|22% 24% 19% 20% 22% 28%
Much less likely|10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% WOU'dz'itfff:ré;';ec 2 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% %
Wo”'dg'itﬁ':fekni: 8% 1% 7% 9% % 7% Notsure| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Notsure| 3% 1% 2% 10% 3% 1%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 319| 15| s63] e41] 712 Base | 319| 515| s63] e41] 712
Close Tax Loopholes, Unleash Free Mkt.,
Create Jobs Roll Back Regs
Much more likely|58% 57% 62% 49% 56% 65% Much more likely|37% 39% 38% 26% 39% 42%
Somewhat more likely|23% 24% 24% 21% 29% 17% Somewhat more likely|19% 20% 11% 28% 22% 18%
Somewhat less likely| 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% Somewhat less likely[16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 15%
Much less likely| 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% Much less likely[16% 19% 21% 11% 14% 14%

Wouldn't makea| 7% 6% 6% 13% 6% 4% Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 10% 8% 4% 5%
difference difference
Notsure| 2% 2% - 8% 0% 2% Notsure| 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 319| 15| s63] e41] 712 Base | 319 515| s63] e41] 712

Anti-SS Privatization

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

42%
9%
13%
19%
6%

11%

40% 45% 43% 37% 45%
11% 10% 9% 7% 8%
15% 9% 10% 19% 11%
18% 23% 19% 13% 23%

4% 4% 12% 6% 4%

11% 9% 7% 18% 9%

Repeal & Replace
Obamacare

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

44%
11%
8%
30%
4%

4%

43%
14%

38% 40% 48% 51%
15% 9% 10% %
9% 7% 6% 7% 8%
28% 34% 32% 29% 28%
3% 3% 8% 2% 3%

3% 3% 5% 5% 2%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 319] 515] s563] 641] 712 Base | 319| 515] s3] e41] 712
End Tax Breaks for End Tax Breaks for Oil
Shipping Jobs & Gas Co's
Overseas Much more likely|47% 42% 48% 45% 43% 57%
Much more likely|50%  49% 47% 51% S51%  54% Somewhat more likely|21% 20% 17% 28% 23% 18%
Somewhat more likely[17% 22% 19% 21% 11% 12% Somewhat less likely| 11  14%  14% 7% 9% 8%
Somewhat less likely[ 8% 8% % 4% 11% 8% Much less likely|11% 14%  12% 7% 11% 9%
Much less likely|14% 14% 16% 9% 15% 16% Wouldnt make al 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 4%
Wouldn't make al 7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 8% difference
difference Notsure| 5% 7% 2% 3% 8% 3%
Notsure| 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 319| 15| s63] e41] 712 Base | 319| 515| s63] e41] 712
Keep Renewables End Tax Loopholes
Standard for Rich
Much more likely|45% 41% 44% 46% 47% 49% Much more likely|58% 56% 55% 54% 58% 66%
Somewhat more likely|27% 29% 27% 25% 29% 24% Somewhat more likely|16% 16% 16% 22% 19% 12%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 13% 10% 7% 6% 8% Somewhat less likely| 9% 14% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Much less likely| 8% 8% 9% 13% 7% 6% Much less likely| 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% Wouldn't make a| 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
difference difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 319| 15| s63] e41] 712 Base | 319| 515| s63[ e41] 712
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13% Strongly approve|14% 15% 10% 14% 13% 19%
Somewhat approve|10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% Somewhat approve|10% 13% 9% 13% 10% 5%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 22% 18% 18% 18% 18% Somewhat disapprove|21% 21% 24% 16% 18% 22%
Strongly disapprove|51% 49% 51% 53% 48% 56% Strongly disapprove|(50% 46% 52% 49% 53% 48%
Not sure| 10% 8% 10% 11% 15% 4% Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Senate Make Sure Rich &
Bruce Braley|43%  43% 42% gﬁ;‘:: Pay Their
Joni Ernst|45%  50%  24% Much more likely|49% 51%  40%
Undecided|12% 7% 34% Somewhat more likely|21%  17%  37%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 9% 13%
Much less likely|10%  11% 4%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 5%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Pro-Min. Wage Raise Close Tax Loopholes,

Create Jobs
Much more likely|58%  63% 41%

Somewhat more likely|23%  18% 44%

Much more likely|38%  39% 31%
Somewhat more likely|16%  12% 32%
Somewhat less likely[15%  16% 13%

Somewhat less likel 5% 5% 4%
Much less likely[22%  25% 11% IKely ’ ’ ?
Much | i 9 6% 1%
Wouldn't makea| 7% 6%  12% uch less likely| 5% ° °
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 7% 6%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% difference

Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Unleash Free Mkt., Anti-SS Privatization
Roll Back R
©9s Much more likely|42%  47% 25%
Much more likely|37%  41% 21% .
Somewhat more likely| 9% 8% 15%
Somewhat more likely[19%  17% 25% .
Somewhat less likely[13%  12% 15%
Somewhat less likely[16%  16% 12% .
Much less likely|19%  20% 18%
Much less likely[16%  16% 17%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 8% difference
difference
Not sure|11% 8% 21%
Not sure| 6% 3% 18%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Repeal & Replace End Tax Breaks for
Obamacare Shipping Jobs
Much more likely|44%  48% 26% Overseas
i 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more likely[11% 9%  22% Much more likely) 50%  52%  42%
i 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat less likely| 8% 6% 15% Somewhat more likely|17%  13% 35%
i 0, 0, 0,
Much less likely|30%  32% 23% Somewhat less likely| 8% 9% 3%
i 0, 0, 0,
Wouldn't make al 4% 4% 3% Much less likely|14%  16% 7%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 7% 5%
Notsure| 4% 2%  11% difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
End Tax Breaks for Oil Keep Renewables
& Gas Co's Standard
Much more likely|47%  50% 34% Much more likely|45%  49% 29%
Somewhat more likely[21%  20% 25% Somewhat more likely [27%  24% 38%
Somewhat less likely|11%  10% 13% Somewhat less likely| 9% 9% 9%
Much less likely|11%  12% 4% Much less likely| 8% 8% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 11% Wouldn't make a| 6% 7% 5%
difference difference
Not sure| 5% 3% 12% Not sure| 4% 3% 8%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
End Tax Loopholes Tax Inversions
for Rich
or ~ie Strongly approve|10%  11% 7%
Much more likely[58%  60% 48%
Somewhat approve(10%  10% 11%
Somewhat more likely[16%  15% 24% .
Somewhat disapprove|19%  20% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 15% )
Strongly disapprove|51%  52% 48%
Much less likely| 9%  10% 5%
Not sure|10% 7% 18%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 6% 2%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 7%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Burger King Inversion

Strongly approve|14%  15% %
Somewhat approve|10% 9% 13%
Somewhat disapprove|21%  20% 24%
Strongly disapprove[50%  49% 51%

Not sure| 6% 6% 5%
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